
BOARD  MEMBERSHIP
JOINT  SERVICE  RESERVE  COMPONENT  FACILITY  BOARD

Army Guard

Principal Member Name LTC Norman P. Limtiaco
Component GUARNG
Work/office Address 430 Army Drive, Bldg 300, Rm 113
City, State, Zip Barrigada, Guam 96932-4421
Phone 671 735-0480
e-mail norman.limtiaco@ng.army.mil

Alternate Member Name CPT Manuel Duenas
Component GUARNG
Work/office Address 430 Army Drive, Bldg 300, Rm 113
City, State, Zip Barrigada, Guam 96932-4421
Phone 671 735-0481
e-mail manuel.duenas@ng.army.mil

Record Keeper Name Alma S. McDonald
Component GUARNG
Work/office Address 430 Army Drive, Bldg 300, Rm113
City, State, Zip Barrigada, Guam 96932-4421
Phone 671 735-0482
e-mail

Army Reserve
Principal Member Name SFC Limwell Padios

Component USAR
Work/office Address TSG Marianas, Bldg 61, Annon Ave
City, State, Zip Barrigada Guam 96913-2208
Phone 671 344-5880
e-mail limwel.padios@9rsc.army.mil

Alternate Member Name Carl Cruz
Component USAR
Work/office Address TSG Marianas, Bldg 61 Annon Ave
City, State, Zip Barrigada, Guam 96913-2208
Phone 671 344 5880
e-mail carl.cruz@9rsc.army.mil

(TERRITORY OF GUAM)

Term of Current Board, August 09 - August 10
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Naval Reserve
Principal Member Name CDR Donald Knaub

Component USNR
Work/office Address
City, State, Zip
Phone 671 339-2478
e-mail donald.knaub@fe.navy.mil

Alternate Member Name
Component
Work/office Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
e-mail

Coast Guard Reserve
Principal Member Name Alfonso Perry

Component USCG
Work/office Address 415 Chalan San Antonio, Suite 314
City, State, Zip Tamuning, Guam 96913
Phone 671 647-6156
e-mail alfonso.d.perry@uscg.mil

Alternate Member Name
Component
Work/office Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
e-mail
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Air National Guard
Principal Member Name MAJ Audie Artero

Component GUANG
Work/office Address 254 RHS Unit 14021 
City, State, Zip APO AP 96543
Phone 671 366-4000
e-mail audie.artero@ang.af.mil

Alternate Member Name CPT Frank Blaz
Component GUANG
Work/office Address 254 RHS Unit 14021
City, State, Zip APO AP 96543
Phone 671 366-4000
e-mail frank.blaz@ang.af.mil

Air Force Reserve
Principal Member Name SMSGT Carlos Shoda

Component Air Force Reserve
Work/office Address
City, State, Zip
Phone 671 366-1416
e-mail carlos.shoda@andersen.af.mil

Alternate Member Name
Component
Work/office Address
City, State, Zip
Phone
e-mail
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GUARNG GQ Barr GU 96932-4421 GTA RC $30 M 2010 140300 N No other like units exist
GUARNG GQ Barr GU 96932-4421 CSMS-OMS $18 M 2011 140001 N Other RC have existing fac
GUARNG GQ Barr GU 96932-4421 RC $8M 2013 140040 N Expansion of Existing RC
GUANG AFB GU 96543-4021 DRBS $2M N Located at AAFB
GUANG AFB GU 96543-4021 Red Hrs Ctr $5M N Possible joint w/ Active AF
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